

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-0823	Version:	1			
Туре:	May	or Order			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/10	/2023			In control:	Committee on Environmen and Parks	tal Justice, Resiliency,
On agenda:	4/26	/2023			Final action:	5/3/2023	
Title:	Councilor Lara called Docket #0823, message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Jack Nelson, as a member of the Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure (BERDO) Review Board for a term expiring April 24, 2026, from the Committee on Environmental Justice, Resiliency and Parks. No objection being heard, the matter was before the body. On motion of Councilor Lara, the appointment was confirmed.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Jack Nelson						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
5/3/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		COI	nfirmed	
	1	City Cou					

Councilor Lara called Docket #0823, message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Jack Nelson, as a member of the Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure (BERDO) Review Board for a term expiring April 24, 2026, from the Committee on Environmental Justice, Resiliency and Parks.

No objection being heard, the matter was before the body.

On motion of Councilor Lara, the appointment was confirmed.